

MUNGER UNIVERSITY, MUNGER

Administrative Block, Shastrinagar, Munger (BIHAR) - 811201

Letter No. Mgr.u/DSw/5/3/2024

Date. 15/07/2024

To The Principal / Prof.-in-charge, All Constituent Colleges, Munger University, Munger.

Sub: Extension of the date of publication of Voters' List for Students Union Election.

Sir,

I am directed to inform that all the Principals / Prof.-in-charge shall be the **Election Officer** of respective colleges in Students' Union Election. It is further informed that as the process of Registration of students admitted in UG CBCS 2024-28 Sem.I has not been completed, the date of publication of voters' list for **Students Union Election is extended to 22/07/2024** in order to accommodate newly admitted students.

You are requested to get the revised voters' list published on the website of respective colleges for inviting objections and necessary rectification.

The Voters' list should include the following:

- (i) Sl. No.
- (ii) Name
- (iii) Roll No.
- (iv) Date of Birth
- (v) Class
- (vi) Application No.

By the order of Hon'ble VC,

Sd/-

Dean, Students' Welfare Munger University, Munger Date. J. 5/07/2024....

Memo No. Mgr. U/DSW/514 - 518/2024

Copy to:

1. Dean, all Faculties, Munger University, Munger,

2. P.A. to VC, Munger University, Munger,

3. P.A. to Registrar, Munger University, Munger,

4. Proctor, Munger University, Munger,

5. PRO for circulation in media and uploading on the website.

Bad 15-07-24

Dean, Students' Welfare Munger University, Munger